© 2007 Glenair, Inc. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com E-13 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
Se
rie
s
80
0

seal and piston o-ring offer improved
resistance to harsh chemicals.
HOW TO ORDER SERIES 802 HERMETIC RECEPTACLES
Sample Part Number
802-013 -00 Z1 6-7 P A
 Series Shell Style Shell Material / Finish
Shell Size- Insert
Arrangement
Contact
Type
Shell Key
Position
802-013
Series 802 Hermetic
Receptacle with
Solder Cup or PCB
Contacts -03
Weld Mount
-00
Jam Nut for Front
Panel Mounting
-07
Jam Nut for Rear
Panel Mounting
Z1
Stainless Steel /
Passivated
ZL
Stainless Steel / Nickel
Plated
5-3 3 #23 Contacts
6-1 1 #16 Contact
6-4 4 #23 Contacts
6-7 7 #23 Contacts
7-1 1 #12 Contact
7-10 10 #23 Contacts
8-13 13 #23 Contacts
9-4 4 #16 Contacts
9-19 19 #23 Contacts
10-26 26 #23 Contacts
12-2 2 #12 Contacts
12-37 37 #23 Contacts
14-55 55 #23 Contacts
15-85 85 #23 Contacts
P
Pin, PC Tail
E
Pin, Solder
Cup
A
Normal
B
Pos. B
C
Pos. C
D
Pos. D
Series 802 Hermetic Receptacles for PCB or Solder Cup
1 x 10-6 cc/Second Maximum
Helium Leak Rate. Open face
(unmated) pressure rating is 1000 PSI.
When mated, Series 802 connectors
withstand 3500 PSI hydrostatic
pressure.
Rev. 05-APR-2007
Available from BTC
Electronic Components
1-800-526-2828 or 919-556-8900 www.btcelectronics.com
© 2007 Glenair, Inc. CAGE Code 06324 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com E-14 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com